(Total Number of Shares)
The total number of shares authorized to be issued by the 
Company shall be three billion (3,000,000,000) shares.

Article 6.  (Total Number of Shares)
The total number of shares authorized to be issued by the 
Company shall be fifteen billion (15,000,000,000) shares.

Date of Board of Directors’ resolution November 5, 2025
Effective date January 1, 2026

(7) Material Subsequent Events

The resolution regarding the Share Split
       ITOCHU has decided at the meeting of the Board of Directors held on November 5, 2025 to conduct a share split and make a